
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 7th November 2025 

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                                     
3rd November 2025   

 

  

           

 

 

 
 

Beech Class:  92.0%                                
Birch Class:  93.0%                                 
Cherry Class:   95.0%                                  
Chestnut Class: 94.6%                                   
Elder Class:   92.0%                                  
Elm Class:     90.7%                                  
Hazel Class   90.3%                                    
Holly   97.6%                                   
Oak    93.0%                                        
Olive   95.0%                                 
Pine    92.3%                      
Poplar     98.6%                             
Walnut   98.0% 

Congratulations to those  

classes that have reached an     
attendance of 97% or above.  
It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

Children in Need                                                                                   
Friday 14th November  

We will be celebrating Children in 
Need on Friday 14th November 
by dressing up in non-uniform and 
wearing something yellow or spot-
ty. If you don't have anything 
spotty or yellow, please still come 
in non      uniform to help celebrate together. If you 
would like to make a donation, please click on the  
Children in Need link: 

 

https://donate.bbcchildreninneed.co.uk/default-2 

Many thanks in advance for your support. 

Value Awards 

                

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Cherry -  Joshua  Resilience & Achievement  

Chestnut - Harry  Integrity  

Elder  -  Leighton  Resilience & Achievement  

Elm - Amelie   Resilience & Achievement    

Hazel -  Eduard  Respect & Achievement  

Holly -  Elijah  Resilience & Respect  

Oak - Francesca  Al school values             

Olive  - Edie   All school values  

Pine -  Esmae  Achievement & Integrity  

Poplar -  Neva  Resilience & Integrity  

Walnut - Mollie   Achievement & Resilience  

Staff Leaver  

    We would like to announce that Miss  
Arora, our Teaching Assistant in Year 5, has 

had to make the difficult decision to step 
away from her role at Lower Farm to go and   
support her mother in India with immediate 

effect.                                                    
We would like to express our heartfelt thanks 
for everything she has brought to our school 
community - her warmth and support have 

made a lasting impact on both staff and    
pupils, even though she has only been with 
us a short period of time. I'm sure everyone 
will join me in thanking her and wishing her 

all the very best in her journey ahead. 

https://donate.bbcchildreninneed.co.uk/default-2


 

 

             
 

               

                            Dates for your Diary 
 
 

Wednesday 12th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Thursday 13th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Tuesday 18th November: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00    
Thursday, 27th November: Year 1 Teddy Bears Picnic 14:00  

Friday 5th December: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Christmas Fayre  
Friday 5th December: Christmas Fayre  
Monday 8th December: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00 

Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start  
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day  
Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas  (no wrapa-
round care) 

 
Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  

Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 
Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
Friday 6th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   
Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  

 
Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
 

Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
 
Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound care) 

  

 












